

RESOLUTION NO: 93-013

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO BILL DUNN

- WHEREAS, Bill Dunn ably served as a member of this Regional Board during the period 1985 through 1992; and
- WHEREAS, In addition to his assigned industrial water use category, Bill Dunn brought to the Regional Board considerable knowledge and expertise on water quality matters; and
- WHEREAS, During his tenure on this Regional Board, Bill Dunn will be remembered as an active and supportive member and as a very affable person to work with; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their appreciation to Bill Dunn for his service, participation, and friendship during his tenure as Board Member; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board wish Bill Dunn the best of health and happiness in the future; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board extend a welcome to Bill Dunn to attend meetings of this Board whenever he may wish to do so; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the original scroll form of this Board's resolution of appreciation be forwarded to Bill Dunn.

January 20, 1993

STI CHAMP CHATE

Soma College

ELVERA CODEKAS, VICE-CHAIR

ROBERT HIRD, MEMBER

RUSS TENNEY MEMBER

MARK DRAPER, MI

DON COX, MEMBER.

DAVID H. MARLOWE, MEMBER

CHESNEY, MEMB

MICHAEL A SMITH, MEMBER

12 april ga